
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 1  
JOINT WITNESS LIST 

 

ADAM B. WOLF (Bar No. 215914) 
MELISA A. ROSADINI-KNOTT (Bar No. 316369) 
PEIFFER WOLF CARR KANE CONWAY & WISE, LLP 
3435 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1400 
Los Angeles, CA 90010 
Telephone : (415) 766-3545 
Facsimile :  (415) 840-9435 
Email: awolf@peifferwolf.com  
            mrosadini@peifferwolf.com 
 
BRIAN J. PERKINS (Bar No. 315870) 
PEIFFER WOLF CARR KANE CONWAY & WISE, LLP 
555 Montgomery Street, Suite 820 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Telephone : (312) 374-8261 
Facsimile :  (415) 840-9435 
Email: bperkins@peifferwolf.com  
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Jane Doe 
 
HOWARD E. KING (Bar No. 77012) 
JOHN G. SNOW (Bar No. 280790) 
JACKSON S. TRUGMAN (Bar No. 295145) 
KING, HOLMES, PATERNO & SORIANO, LLP 
1900 Avenue of the Stars, Twenty-Fifth Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
Telephone : (310) 282-8989 
Facsimile :  (310) 282-8903 
Email: hking@khpslaw.com 
            jsnow@khpslaw.com 
            jtrugman@khpslaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Brian Warner 
 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 
 

JANE DOE, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
BRIAN WARNER a.k.a. MARILYN 
MANSON, 
 

Defendants. 
 
 

 Case No. 21STCV20202 
[Assigned for All Purposes to:  Hon. Gregory 
Keosian, Dept. 61] 
 
JOINT WITNESS LIST 
 
 
 
Complaint Filed: May 28, 2021 
FAC Filed:  September 23, 2021 
FSC Date:  September 25, 2023 
Trial Date: October 3, 2023 

 

mailto:awolf@peifferwolf.com
mailto:mrosadini@peifferwolf.com
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1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 2  
JOINT WITNESS LIST 

 

 

Plaintiff JANE DOE (“Plaintiff”) and Defendant BRIAN WARNER a.k.a. MARILYN 

MANSON (“Defendant”) hereby submit the following Joint Witness List: 

 

WITNESS NAME ROLE DIRECT 
TIME 

CROSS 
TIME 

REDIRECT 
TIME 

TOTAL 
TIME 

Plaintiff’s Case 

Plaintiff Jane Doe Plaintiff 3.5 hours 4 hours 1.5 hours 9 hours 

Defendant Brian 
Warner 

Defendant 3.0 hours 2 hours 2 hours 7 hours 

Ruth Bracegirdle Fact Witness 1.0 hours 20 minutes 15 minutes 1 hour 35 
minutes 

Ashley Walters Fact Witness 2.0 hours 2.5 hours 1 hour 5.5 hours 

Franki Leighton Fact Witness 0.5 hours 15 minutes 5 minutes 50 minutes 

Gilbert Kliman, 
M.D. 

Expert 
Witness 

2.5 hours 2.5 hours 1.5 hours 6.5 hours 

Defendant’s Case 

Tony Ciulla Fact Witness 30 minutes 30 minutes 15 minutes 1.25 hours 

Jeordie White Fact Witness 30 minutes 2 hours 30 minutes 3 hours 

Pola Weiss Fact Witness 30 minutes 15 minutes 10 minutes 55 minutes 

Chris Vrenna Fact Witness 30 minutes 1 hour 30 minutes 2 hours 

Lindsay Usich Fact Witness 30 minutes  2 hours 30 minutes 2 hours 

Ashley Smithline Fact Witness 1 hour 1.5 hours 30 minutes 3 hours 

Elizabeth Loftus, 
Ph.D. 

Expert 
Witness  

2 hours 2.5 hours 1 hour 5.5 hours 

Simone Viljoen, 
Ph.D. 

Expert 
Witness 

2.5 hours 2 hours 1 hours 5.5 hours 

Georgie M. 
Winters, Ph.D. 

Expert 
Witness 

1 hour 1 hour 30 minutes 2.5 hours 
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 3  
JOINT WITNESS LIST 

 

 

DATED:  September 18, 2023 PEIFFER WOLF CARR KANE CONWAY & 
WISE, LLP 

 
 
 
 By: /s/ Adam B. Wolf 
 ADAM B. WOLF 

BRIAN J. PERKINS 
MELISA A. ROSADINI-KNOTT 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 

 
 
DATED:  September 18, 2023 KING, HOLMES, PATERNO & SORIANO, LLP 
 
 
 
 By: /s/ Howard E. King 
 HOWARD E. KING 

JOHN G. SNOW 
JACKSON S. TRUGMAN 
 
Attorneys for Defendant 
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 4  
JOINT WITNESS LIST 

 

PROOF OF SERVICE 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

Doe v. Warner 
Case No. 21STCV20202 

 
I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action; my business address is: 3435 

Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1400, Los Angeles, CA 90010. 
On the date mentioned below, I served the foregoing document(s) described as: 
 

JOINT WITNESS LIST 
 
on the interested parties in this action by electronically transmitting the foregoing document to 
persons as stated on the attached service list: 
 
☐ VIA U.S. MAIL: I am "readily familiar" with the firm's practice of collection and 

processing correspondence for mailing.  Under that practice it would be deposited with 
U.S. postal service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Los Angeles, 
California, in the ordinary course of business.  I am aware that on motion of the party 
served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is 
more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.   

☐ BY OVERNIGHT COURIER:  By depositing copies of the above document(s) in a box 
or other facility regularly maintained by FEDERAL EXPRESS, in an envelope or 
package designed by FEDERAL EXPRESS with delivery fees paid or provided for and 
sent to the person(s) named on the attached service list [C.C.P. §1013, 2015.5].  

☐ VIA FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION: The facsimile machine I used complied with Rule 
2.306, and no error was reported by the machine.  Pursuant to Rule 2.306, I caused the 
machine to print a record of the transmission, a copy of which is attached to this 
declaration. 

☐ VIA PERSONAL SERVICE: I caused such envelope to be delivered by hand to the 
offices of the addressee(s).   

☒ VIA E-MAIL:  My electronic service address is mrosadini@peifferwolf.com.  I caused 
said document to be sent via email, per agreement amongst counsel, to the office(s) of the 
addressee(s) so designated.   

☒ STATE: I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that 
the above is true and correct. 

 
Executed on September 18, 2023 at Los Angeles, California. 

 
 
 

___________________ 
 Melisa Rosadini-Knott 

  

mailto:mrosadini@peifferwolf.com
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JOINT WITNESS LIST 

 

SERVICE LIST 
Doe v. Warner 

Case No. 21STCV20202 
 

 
 

 
Howard E. King, Esq. 
John G. Snow, Esq. 
Jackson S. Trugman, Esq. 
Karen Sloane 
Johanna Salazar 
King, Holmes, Paterno & Soriano, LLP 
1900 Avenue of the Stars, 25th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
hking@khpslaw.com 
jsnow@khpslaw.com  
jtrugman@khpslaw.com 
ksloane@khpslaw.com 
jsalazar@khpslaw.com 
 
 

Attorneys for Defendant, 
Brian Warner a.k.a. Marilyn Manson 

 
 


	PROOF OF SERVICE

