ADAM B. WOLF (Bar No. 215914) MELISA A. ROSADINI-KNOTT (Bar No. 3163 PEIFFER WOLF CARR KANE CONWAY & V 3435 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1400 Los Angeles, CA 90010 Telephone : (415) 766-3545 Facsimile : (415) 840-9435 Email: awolf@peifferwolf.com mrosadini@peifferwolf.com	/	Electronically FILED by Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles 9/18/2023 11:17 PM David W. Slayton, Executive Officer/Clerk of Court, By Y. Marks, Deputy Clerk
BRIAN J. PERKINS (Bar No. 315870) PEIFFER WOLF CARR KANE CONWAY & V 555 Montgomery Street, Suite 820 San Francisco, CA 94111 Telephone : (312) 374-8261 Facsimile : (415) 840-9435 Email: bperkins@peifferwolf.com	WISE, LLP	.om
Attorneys for Plaintiff Jane Doe HOWARD E. KING (Bar No. 77012) JOHN G. SNOW (Bar No. 280790) JACKSON S. TRUGMAN (Bar No. 295145) KING, HOLMES, PATERNO & SORIANO, LI 1900 Avenue of the Stars, Twenty-Fifth Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067 Telephone : (310) 282-8989 Facsimile : (310) 282-8903 Email: hking@khpslaw.com jsnow@khpslaw.com jtrugman@khpslaw.com		
Attorneys for Defendant Brian Warner		
SUPERIOR COURT OF TH	HE STATE OF (CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF	LOS ANGELES	8
JANE DOE, Plaintiff,	Case No. 21ST [Assigned for Keosian, Dept	All Purposes to: Hon. Gregory
V.	JOINT WITNESS LIST	
BRIAN WARNER a.k.a. MARILYN MANSON,		
Defendants.	Complaint File FAC Filed: FSC Date: Trial Date:	ed: May 28, 2021 September 23, 2021 September 25, 2023 October 3, 2023
	1	

2 Plaintiff JANE DOE ("Plaintiff") and Defendant BRIAN WARNER a.k.a. MARILYN 3 MANSON ("Defendant") hereby submit the following Joint Witness List: 4 5 WITNESS NAME ROLE DIRECT CROSS REDIRECT TOTAL TIME TIME TIME TIME 6 **Plaintiff's Case** 7 Plaintiff Jane Doe Plaintiff 3.5 hours 4 hours 1.5 hours 9 hours 8 Defendant Brian Defendant 3.0 hours 2 hours 2 hours 7 hours Warner 9 Ruth Bracegirdle Fact Witness 1.0 hours 20 minutes 15 minutes 1 hour 35 minutes 10 Ashley Walters 5.5 hours Fact Witness 2.0 hours 2.5 hours 1 hour 11 Franki Leighton Fact Witness 15 minutes 5 minutes 0.5 hours 50 minutes 12 Gilbert Kliman. 2.5 hours 2.5 hours Expert 1.5 hours 6.5 hours 13 Witness M.D. **Defendant's Case** 14 Tony Ciulla Fact Witness 30 minutes 30 minutes 1.25 hours 15 minutes 15 Jeordie White Fact Witness 30 minutes 2 hours 30 minutes 3 hours 16 Pola Weiss Fact Witness 15 minutes 55 minutes 30 minutes 10 minutes 17 Chris Vrenna Fact Witness 30 minutes 1 hour 30 minutes 2 hours 18 Fact Witness Lindsay Usich 30 minutes 2 hours 2 hours 30 minutes 19 Ashley Smithline Fact Witness 1 hour 1.5 hours 30 minutes 3 hours 20 Elizabeth Loftus, Expert 2.5 hours 5.5 hours 2 hours 1 hour 21 Witness Ph.D. 22 Simone Viljoen, Expert 2.5 hours 2 hours 1 hours 5.5 hours Witness Ph.D. 23 Georgie M. 1 hour 2.5 hours Expert 1 hour 30 minutes Winters, Ph.D. Witness 24 25 26 27 28 2 JOINT WITNESS LIST

1

1		
2	11 · · · ·	EIFFER WOLF CARR KANE CONWAY &
3	W	/ISE, LLP
4		
5	B	
6		ADAM B. WOLF BRIAN J. PERKINS
7		MELISA A. ROSADINI-KNOTT
8		Attorneys for Plaintiff
9	DATED: September 18, 2023 K	ING, HOLMES, PATERNO & SORIANO, LLP
10	DATED: September 16, 2025	ino, nolivilo, i Arlano & Soniano, Lli
11		SOL
12	B	y: /s/ Howard E. King HOWARD E. KING
13		JOHN G. SNOW JACKSON S. TRUGMAN
14		i de la companya de l
15	R	Attorneys for Defendant
16	RE	
17	CEFORMARI	
18	STOL	
19	NS.	
20	2	
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26 27		
28		
20		
	IOIN	3 T WITNESS LIST

1	PROOF OF SERVICE
2	STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
	Doe v. Warner Case No. 21STCV20202
3	
4	I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action; my business address is: 3435 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1400, Los Angeles, CA 90010.
5	On the date mentioned below, I served the foregoing document(s) described as:
6	JOINT WITNESS LIST
7	on the interested parties in this action by electronically transmitting the foregoing document to persons as stated on the attached service list:
8	
9	VIA U.S. MAIL: I am "readily familiar" with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with
10	U.S. postal service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Los Angeles, California, in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is
11	more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.
12	BY OVERNIGHT COURIER: By depositing copies of the above document(s) in a box or other facility regularly maintained by FEDERAL EXPRESS, in an envelope or package designed by FEDERAL EXPRESS with delivery fees paid or provided for and
13	 sent to the person(s) named on the attached service list [C.C.P. §1013, 2015.5]. VIA FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION: The facsimile machine I used complied with Rule
14	2.306, and no error was reported by the machine. Pursuant to Rule 2.306, I caused the machine to print a record of the transmission, a copy of which is attached to this
15	 declaration. VIA PERSONAL SERVICE: I caused such envelope to be delivered by hand to the
16	offices of the addressee(s).
17	VIA E-MAIL: My electronic service address is <u>mrosadini@peifferwolf.com</u> . I caused said document to be sent via email, per agreement amongst counsel, to the office(s) of the addressee(s) so designated.
18	STATE: I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
19	the above is true and correct.
20	Executed on September 18, 2023 at Los Angeles, California.
21	MPE
22	Melisa Rosadini-Knott
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	4 JOINT WITNESS LIST

1	SERVICE LIST		
2	Doe v. Warner Case No. 21STCV20202		
3	Attorneys for Defendant,		
4	Howard E. King, Esq.Brian Warner a.k.a. Marilyn MansonJohn G. Snow, Esq.Brian Warner a.k.a. Marilyn Manson		
5	Jackson S. Trugman, Esq.		
6	Karen Sloane Johanna Salazar		
7	King, Holmes, Paterno & Soriano, LLP 1900 Avenue of the Stars, 25th Floor		
8	Los Angeles, CA 90067 hking@khpslaw.com		
9	jsnow@khpslaw.com		
10	jtrugman@khpslaw.com ksloane@khpslaw.com		
11	jsalazar@khpslaw.com		
12	1900 Avenue of the Stars, 25th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067 hking@khpslaw.com jsnow@khpslaw.com ksloane@khpslaw.com jsalazar@khpslaw.com		
13	and the second s		
14			
15	A CONTRACTOR OF THE OFFICE OFF		
16	RUN		
17			
18	CV CV		
19	S		
20	20		
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
	5 JOINT WITNESS LIST		